

By Hand Delivery

June 15, 2004

Blanca Bayó Director, Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Notice of the Adoption of Interconnection Agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ("BellSouth") and AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC by Nigerian-American Investment Corporation d/b/a NAIC **Telecommunications**

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Nigerian-American Investment Corporation d/b/a NAIC Telecommunications (NAIC) hereby provides notice to the Florida Public Service Commission of its adoption of the Interconnection, Unbundling, Resale, and Collocation Agreement in its entirety for the State of Florida entered into between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC (BellSouth and AT&T, respectively), which was filed with this Commission on October 26, 2001 in Docket No. 000731-TP (the AT&T Agreement).

NAIC Telecommunications is adopting the AT&T Agreement and all amendments (if applicable), as provided by Section 252(i) of the federal Telecommunications Act of 1996. This adopted agreement as it applies to NAIC and BellSouth should be read so as to replace any reference to AT&T or AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc. with NAIC, Nigerian-American Investment Corporation, or NAIC Telecommunications. NAIC's adoption of the AT&T Agreement is effective immediately.

For the purpose of the relationship between BellSouth and NAIC, notices under the adopted AT&T Agreement should be sent to NAIC at the following two locations:

Mark Long **NAIC Telecommunications** P.O. Box 181023 Tallahassee, Florida 32318-1023

and

RECEIVED & FILED FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

20401 NW 2nd Avenue, Miami, FL 33169

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

Andrew Osolase President NAIC Telecommunications 20401 N.W. 2nd Avenue, Suite 205 Miami FL 33169-2545

Enclosed are the original and two (2) copies of this notice for your records. If you have any questions, please call Mark Long at (850) 562-9451.

Very truly yours,

Mark Long

Nigerian-American Investment Corporation

d/b/a NAIC Telecommunications

cc: Marshall Criser, BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.